

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2012-0071 Version: 4

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/21/2012 In control: Hearing Examiner

On agenda: Final action: 4/29/2013

Enactment date: Enactment #: 17569

Title: AN ORDINANCE concurring with the decision of the hearing examiner to approve, subject to

conditions, the preliminary plat of Nelsen Catterall, located east of Issaquah-Pine Lake Road, north of 238th Way Southeast, Postal City Sammamish, department of development and environmental

services file no. L08P0004.

Sponsors: Larry Gossett

Indexes: DDES/DPER, Issaquah, City of, Pine Lake, Property, Sammamish, City of

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 17569.pdf, 2. NELSEN_APEL_PKG.pdf, 3. Amendment 1 12-3-12.pdf, 4. Ordinance

17484.pdf, 5. 2012-0071 Memo.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/29/2013	4	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
1/28/2013	3	Metropolitan King County Council	Reintroduced	
12/3/2012	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed as Amended	Pass
10/29/2012	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Deferred	
10/15/2012	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Deferred	
2/21/2012	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 04/24/2013

AN ORDINANCE concurring with the decision of the hearing examiner to approve, subject to conditions, the preliminary plat of Nelsen Catterall, located east of Issaquah-Pine Lake Road, north of 238th Way Southeast, Postal City Sammamish, department of development and environmental services file no. L08P0004.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. This ordinance does hereby adopt and incorporate herein as its findings and conclusions the findings and conclusions contained in the report and decision of the hearing examiner dated April 2, 2013,

File #: 2012-0071, Version: 4

to approve subject to conditions, the preliminary plat of Nelsen Catterall, located east of Issaquah-Pine Lake Road, north of 238th Way Southeast, Postal City of Sammamish, department of development and environmental services file no. L08P0004, and the council does hereby adopt as its action the decision contained in said report.